Architectural Specifications
SPECIFICATIONS – Bird Jolt FlatTrack
BIRD ABATEMENT SYSTEM
PART 1 – GENERAL
1.1 SUMMARY
A. Description of work: Work for this section
includes, but is not limited to the following:
1. Electrified track bird deterrent

Mission Viejo, CA 92692
2.2 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
A. Model Designation:
1. Bird Jolt FlatTrack – Electric Bird
Abatement System
a. Height: 1/4” at the highest
point.
b. Width:  1-1/2”.
c. Features:
i. Two (2) Stainless Steel
Braided Wire Strips ¼” wide
sewn into top of track.
ii. Two (2) Glue Troughs
running on bottom of strip
for easy installation and
maximum adhesion.
d. Base Strip: Flexible - Can bend
360° on vertical plane.
e. Length: 100 ft. rolls.
f. Packaging: 100 ft. kits with all
installation hardware needed.
g. Color: Available in Gray,
Stone, Black, or Terracotta.
i. As designated by the
product specifications.
h. Number of rows as determined
by the manufacturer and based
on project conditions.
i. Mounting Systems: As
determined by the
manufacturer and based on
project conditions.
2.3 MATERIALS
A. Bird Jolt FlatTrack System Kit
Components:
1. Flexible U.V. Stabilized PVC base
with stainless steel braided wires
sewn into base strip.
a. 100 ft. rolls.
2. U.V. Protected Polycarbonate
Mounting Clips.
a. 30 per 100 ft. installation.
3. Bilingual Warning labels.
a. 10 per 100 ft. installation.
4. Power terminal connectors.
a. 2 per 100 ft. installation kit.
5. Insulated lead-in wire.
a. 20 ft. per 100 ft. installation kit.
6. Snug Tight Connectors
 a. 4 per 100 ft. installation kit.
B. Bird Jolt FlatTrack Charger System
Options:
1. BJFT-AC750:
a. Bird Jolt FlatTrack Direct
Charge:Housed in NEMA Type
4 or 3 weatherproof enclosure.
Input Voltage: 110-120 VAC,
60 Hz, .035 amp, 10W.
Output Voltage: 1.2Kv (+/-)
20% open circuit voltage
intermittent AC Currant.
2. BJFT-SLR740
a. Bird Jolt FlatTrack Solar
Charger: Input Voltage: 4VDC
Output Voltage: 8Kv (+/-) 20%
output pulse width 50uS,
output at 100 ohms 3.5A.
C. Construction:
1. Bird Jolt FlatTrack: Flexible one-
piece construction.
2. Installation Hardware: Highest
quality stainless steel, plastic and
metal components.